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18 REM STAT-PARCK

20 REM

3@ REM average, Median, Range, Standard Deviation
48 REM variance, Kurtosis, Skewness,
S@ REM Freguency Distribution

6@ REM

7¢ DIM X(6@8), MP(29), LB{2¢), UB(28), F(68¢)

8¢ PRINT " Enter number of data points.” : INPUT N
9@ PRINT " Enter data."

109 FOR I = 1 TO N

l1g INPUT X (1)

120 NEXT I

130 REM Average

140 SX = @

150 FOR I=1 TO N

168 SX = SX + X(I)

17¢ NEXT I

188 AVG = SX / N
19@ LPRINT TAB(5);" Average = ";AVG

28@ REM sample Standard Desviation, variance,
216 REM Skewness, Kurtosis
228 S2 = 9 ¢ S3 =8 54 = @

238 FOR I = 1 TO N

240 D = X(I) - AVG

259 §2 = 82 + D”2

268 S3 = §3 + D73

278 S4 = §4 + D4

280 NEXT 1

29¢ SD = SQR(S2 / (N=1))

3@ VA = SD"2

311¢ A3 = §3 / N / SD"3

328 A4 = S4 / N / SD"4

339 LPRINT TAB(5):" Sample Standard Deviation = ";SD
348 LPRINT TAB(S);" Variance = Y, VA

350 LPRINT TAB(5);" Skewness = "LA3

36@ LPRINT TAB{5);" Kurtesis = Y, A4

373 REM Sort Routine

380 FOR J = 1 TO (N - 1)

394 XK =N -J

400 FOR I = 1 TO K

418 90 =1+1

2 e I andl Sl Y Gl Sl Bl gl i VLY S
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Bl e i)

42@
439
440
458
a6@
470
480
19@
548
S0
529
53@
S4¢
554d
560
57¢
SB@
559
60g

6149

9z
93¢
94¢
950
96@
97@
Sap
99¢@
18080
1219
1928

IF X(1)

A X(1)
X(l1) X
X(Q) A
NEXT
NEXT

[

REM
R=X(N)-X{1)
LPRINT TAB(S);
REM

J (N + 1)
K (N + 1) /
MD (X{J) + X
LPRINT TAB(5);
REM
PRINT
INPUT
PRINT
PRINT

- /

IN

Enter

Enter
" Enter
INPUT M
IF M = THEN
PRINT Enter
INPUT MP(1)
Lail) MP(1)
uBll) MP(1)
MP5 ME(1)
FOR K
MPE

1

IP UB(K

GOTO Bl@
PRINT "

GOTO 570
H=K

<

Cell 1

FOR J=1

Fs5 a

FOR 1

1P Xi

TF X{

FS

F{J}

NEXT

NEXT
LPRINT LPRIN
LPRINT TAB(10)
FOR
LPRI
NEXT
1f the
If tne
and

PRINT
PRINT
PRINT
INPUT
I M
IF M
END

M
= 1 GOTO
2 GOTO

< X{Q) GOTO 4690

tQl

Range

Range = ";R
Median
2
2
(Ky)y 7 2
" Median MD
Frequency Distribution
Interval---0dd value preferred,

r

1 if lowest cell midpoint 1s lowest X{I) value."
2 if another lowest cell midpoint is desired.”

MP(l) = X(1) GOTO 65¢
midpoint value of lowest cell.”
- IN /7 2
+ IN /2
LBS = LB(1) UBS = UB(1)
2 T0 20
S + IN
MPS
S + IN
s
S + IN
UBS
>= X{N} GOTO 818
(N} GOTO 79¢
nterval tco small select a larger one."
TO H
1 70 N
< LB({2) GOTO 89¢
> UB(J) GOTO 89¢
+ 1
3
T
;" BOUNDARIES™;TAB(29);" MIDPOINT";TAB(45);" FREQUENCY"
J=1TOH
NT TAB(7); LB(J};"/";UB(J);TAB(31); MP(J);TAB{49); F(J}
J
frequency distribution is satisfactory, Enter 1.°
frequency distribution is unsatisfactory, Enter @."
select ancther interval and/or midpoint."
1029
s7@

V.1




= eV ol —-—- =

Average = 2.554

Sample Standard Deviation = .8111273
Variance = 1.23817E-84
Skewness = -.0837673
Kurtosis = 2,22477
Range = ,04408602
Median = 2.553
BOUMNMDARIES HIDPOINT FREQUENCY
2.5305 / 2.5355 2.533 6
2.5355 / 2.540S 2.538 8
2.5495 / 2.5455 2.543 12
2.5455 / 2.5585 2.548 13
2.5585 / 2.5555 2.553 20
2.5555 / 2.568S 2.558 19
2.5605 / 2.5655 2.563 13
2.5655 / 2.5785 2.568 11
2.5705 / 2.5755 2.573 8
PROBLEM JSLia
& .
. . s . b 2 2 8. =
D s ey o A slaeY s )
Iy
0475 > 0.149 _ z 0.625 _ 0.862 _|

Aggiall 25,5 fonal ol Ml Bl Y1 ellae] s s3] Blonl) s Y

3.8735/6.1 — (0.035) (635) — o (34.6) (8.20) _f
R EWIENTS 3» 6) 5.362/6 _»

ggiall 15,30 ol olae Wy Gl Y1 ollae] o a3} baall s Y

bac f 4) 8.652-4 _r  3830-195_.  643+205_1
6.4x102-2432 _»  (aalfsac 4) 8652-4 _5  (ual
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